EPI 8287
H72317af | 06/2026 Subject to change
Additional information
Data sheet	 www.trafag.com/H72317
Instructions	 www.trafag.com/H73317
Accessories	 www.trafag.com/H72258
Video	 https://youtu.be/O0jlqU0ttYM

51 1/2“ NPT male   ​ ​ ​
19 R1/4“ male, DIN 3858   ​ ​ ​
31 M14x1.5 male DIN EN ISO 6149-2    ​ ​
18 7/16“-20UNF male, DIN 3866 ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
69 7/16“-20UNF-2A male, SAE J1926-2 (Heavy Duty)     ​
24 7/16“-20UNF female, SAE J512 with valve opener ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
67 9/16“-18UNF-2A male, SAE J1926-2 (Heavy Duty)     ​
Compatibility matrix pressure connection and accessories
EPI 8287
www.trafag.com6 / 13H72317af | 06/2026
Product No. Type Code Pressure range
[bar]
Overpressure
max. [bar]
Supply [VDC] Signal output
EPI2.5A 8287 75 2517 05 0000 0000 19 44 58 61 0 ... 2.5 7.5 9 ... 32 4 ... 20 mA
EPI4.0A 8287 76 2517 05 0000 0000 19 44 58 61 0 ... 4 12 9 ... 32 4 ... 20 mA
EPI6.0A 8287 77 2517 05 0000 0000 19 44 58 61 0 ... 6 18 9 ... 32 4 ... 20 mA
EPI10.0A 8287 78 2517 05 0000 0000 19 44 58 61 0 ... 10 30 9 ... 32 4 ... 20 mA
EPI16.0A 8287 79 2517 05 0000 0000 19 44 58 61 0 ... 16 48 9 ... 32 4 ... 20 mA
EPI25.0A 8287 80 2517 05 0000 0000 19 44 58 61 0 ... 25 75 9 ... 32 4 ... 20 mA
EPI40.0A 8287 81 2517 05 0000 0000 19 44 58 61 0 ... 40 120 9 ... 32 4 ... 20 mA
EPI60.0A 8287 82 2517 05 0000 0000 19 44 58 61 0 ... 60 180 9 ... 32 4 ... 20 mA
EPI100.0A 8287 83 2517 05 0000 0000 19 44 58 61 0 ... 100 300 9 ... 32 4 ... 20 mA
EPI160.0A 8287 85 2517 05 0000 0000 19 44 58 61 0 ... 160 480 9 ... 32 4 ... 20 mA
EPI250.0A 8287 74 2517 05 0000 0000 19 44 58 61 0 ... 250 750 9 ... 32 4 ... 20 mA
EPI400.0A 8287 84 2517 05 0000 0000 19 44 58 61 0 ... 400 1000 9 ... 32 4 ... 20 mA
EPI600.0A 8287 86 2517 05 0000 0000 19 44 58 61 0 ... 600 1500 9 ... 32 4 ... 20 mA
EPI2.5V 8287 75 2517 05 0000 0000 17 44 58 61 0 ... 2.5 7.5 15 ... 32 0 ... 10 mA
EPI4.0V 8287 76 2517 05 0000 0000 17 44 58 61 0 ... 4 12 15 ... 32 0 ... 10 mA
EPI6.0V 8287 77 2517 05 0000 0000 17 44 58 61 0 ... 6 18 15 ... 32 0 ... 10 mA
EPI10.0V 8287 78 2517 05 0000 0000 17 44 58 61 0 ... 10 30 15 ... 32 0 ... 10 mA
EPI16.0V 8287 79 2517 05 0000 0000 17 44 58 61 0 ... 16 48 15 ... 32 0 ... 10 mA
EPI25.0V 8287 80 2517 05 0000 0000 17 44 58 61 0 ... 25 75 15 ... 32 0 ... 10 mA
EPI40.0V 8287 81 2517 05 0000 0000 17 44 58 61 0 ... 40 120 15 ... 32 0 ... 10 mA
EPI60.0V 8287 82 2517 05 0000 0000 17 44 58 61 0 ... 60 180 15 ... 32 0 ... 10 mA
EPI100.0V 8287 83 2517 05 0000 0000 17 44 58 61 0 ... 100 300 15 ... 32 0 ... 10 mA
EPI160.0V 8287 85 2517 05 0000 0000 17 44 58 61 0 ... 160 480 15 ... 32 0 ... 10 mA
EPI250.0V 8287 74 2517 05 0000 0000 17 44 58 61 0 ... 250 750 15 ... 32 0 ... 10 mA
EPI400.0V 8287 84 2517 05 0000 0000 17 44 58 61 0 ... 400 1000 15 ... 32 0 ... 10 mA
EPI600.0V 8287 86 2517 05 0000 0000 17 44 58 61 0 ... 600 1500 15 ... 32 0 ... 10 mA
​​
Standard products (extra short lead time)
EPI 8287
www.trafag.com7 / 13H72317af | 06/2026
Specifications
Electrical data Output / supply voltage 4 ... 20 mA: 24 (9 ... 32) VDC
0 ... 5 VDC: 24 (9 ... 32) VDC
0.5 ... 5 VDC: 24 (9 ... 32) VDC
1 ... 6 VDC: 24 (9 ... 32) VDC
0 ... 10 VDC: 24 (15 ... 32) VDC
0.5 ... 4.5 VDC ratiometric 10 ... 90 %
Us: 5 ± 0.25 VDC
Power-on delay time 100 ms
Rise time of supply voltage typ. 1 ms, 10 ... 90 % nominal pressure
Inverse-polarity protection, short-
circuit strength @ 25°C during 5 min.
4 ... 20 mA: to Us = 32 VDC
0 ... 10 VDC, 0 ... 5 VDC, 1 ... 6 VDC: to Us = 28 VDC
0.5 ... 4.5 VDC ratiometric: to Us = 14 VDC
Resistance of insulation > 10 MΩ, 50 VDC
Dielectric strength 50 VAC, 50 Hz